

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4766 of 2021

Appellant :- Pramod Yadav

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Om Prakash Chaurasia

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant Pramod Yadav, learned AGA for the State and perused record.

Appellant has preferred this appeal against the judgment and order dated 17.09.2021 passed by Special Judge POCSO Act, Court No. 1, Ghazipur, in Special Session Trial No. 18 of 2016 (State of U.P. Vs. Pramod Yadav, arising out of Case Crime No. 915 of 2015, under Sections 363, 366, 376 (3) IPC and Section 3/4 POCSO Act, P.S. Khanpur, District Ghazipur, whereby the learned Special Judge POCSO Act, Ghazipur, has convicted and sentenced the appellant Pramod Yadav under Sections 363, 366, 376 (3) IPC and Section 3/4 of POCSO Act.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

Order on Bail

Learned AGA may effect service of notice upon informant /victim.

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week, thereafter.

List this appeal as fresh on 21.12.2021 for consideration of bail.

Order Date :- 16.11.2021

v.k.updh.