

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4766 of 2021

Appellant :- Pramod Yadav

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Om Prakash Chaurasia

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

Learned Government Advocate had stated that he has filed counter affidavit in the registry. The said counter affidavit is not on record.

Office is directed to trace it out and place it on record.

List on 20.01.2022 for consideration of bail application.

Learned counsel for the appellant may file rejoinder affidavit by the next date, if he so desires.

Order Date :- 21.12.2021

Jyotsana