

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4766 of 2021

Appellant :- Pramod Yadav

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashvni Mishra,Om Prakash,Om Prakash Chaurasia,Shubhendu Mishra,Syed Mohammad Abbas Abdy

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.

1. Issue notice to complainant/informant under Rule 4(7) of POCSO Rules 2020, returnable at an early date.
2. List after service of notice.

Order Date :- 12.9.2024

Md Faisal